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Merv Dean BGO Tour
Stage 3 - Road Race

Date: Sunday, 13th June 2021

Organiser: AusCycling Victoria
Sunday, June 13 2021 3:52:08pm
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Provisional Result: A Grade
1. 5 Blake AGNOLETTO (Bendigo & District CC) 2h33:38
2. 1 Nicholas WHITE (Ballarat/Sebatopol CC) +0
3. 2 Liam WHITE (Ballarat/Sebastopol CC) +0
4. 3 Dylan MCKENNA (Castlemaine CC) +0
5. 4 Sam EDDY (Bendigo & District CC) +0
6. 29 Daniel LUKE (Albury Wodonga Panthers CC) +0
7. 28 Bailey MCDONALD (Camperdown CC) +0
8. 6 Spencer EVANS (Bendigo & District CC) +0
9. 18 Jackson HADDEN (Bendigo & District CC) +0
10. 19 Tali LANE WELSH (Wombat MTB Club) +0
11. 32 Harry WILLEN (Brunswick CC (Woodend)) +0
12. 9 Dan PECK (Northern CC) +9
13. 10 Jesse NORTON (Ballarat/Sebastopol CC) +10
14. 21 Harry NANKERVIS (Bendigo & District CC) +27
15. 30 Tasman BLIZZARD (Mt Macedon) +1:01
16. 15 Curtis HARRISON (Bendigo & District CC) +1:04
17. 14 Louis PERRIMAN (Ballarat/Sebastopol CC) +1:04
18. 23 Byron WOODS (Shepperton CC) +1:07
19. 16 Kobe HENDERSON (Bendigo & District CC) +1:20
20. 26 Stuart DARLING (Wagga Wagga) +1:43
21. 27 Brenton RYAN (Ballarat Sebastopol CC) +2:17
22. 12 Liam EDWARDS (Shepperton CC) +3:28
23. 11 Harrison MORLEY (Bendigo & District CC) +3:54
24. 13 Tim BENNETT (Bendigo & District CC) +3:54
25. 31 Harrison KNIGHT (Bendigo & District CC) +14:47
26. 22 Mason CONQUER (Bendigo & District CC) +14:47
27. 17 Darren JONES (Bendigo & District CC) +14:47

dnf 7 Braeden DEAN (Bendigo & District CC)
dnf 25 Brodie SIMS (Seymour Broadford CC)

dns 8 Nathan BURRELL (Bendigo & District CC)
dns 20 Jack BAKER (Geelong CC)
dns 24 Jade MADDERN (Castlemaine CC)
dns 33 Tasman NANKERVIS (Bendigo & District CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 39.05 km/h
• Number of starters: 29
• Riders abandoning the race: 2
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Provisional Result: B Grade
1. 49 Justine BARROW* (Coburg CC (Woodend)) 1h37:09
2. 51 Tilly FIELD* (Creswick) +0
3. 48 Courtney SHERWELL* (Cycling Benefits) +0
4. 54 Adam JACKSON (Castlemaine CC) +5
5. 62 Matthew IRONS (Melbourne Uni CC (Mt Macedon)) +7
6. 50 Alana FORSTER* (Vikings CC ACT) +7
7. 44 Isaac FLETCHER (Bendigo Mountian Bike Club) +14
8. 46 Scott KEATING (Ballarat/Sebastopol CC) +47
9. 45 Francis ENNIS (Castlemaine CC) +52
10. 58 Shayne KIRBY (Seymour Broadford CC) +1:18
11. 47 Nicholas TORNEY (Bendigo & District CC) +1:21
12. 63 Ty HALL (Bendigo & District CC) +1:43
13. 64 Glenn CHRISTENSEN (Seymour Broadford CC) +2:31
14. 55 Jasmine EDDY* (Bendigo & District CC) +2:31
15. 56 Olivia SENS* (Bendigo & District CC) +2:34
16. 41 Michael SMYTH (Bendigo Mountain Bike Club) +2:40
17. 60 James HENDER (Seymour Broadford CC) +2:41
18. 40 Zachary GARTSIDE (Bendigo & District CC) +3:00
19. 65 Kate SCARLETT* (Melbourne University (Woodend)) +3:06
20. 66 Delyth LLOYD* (Coburg CC (Woodend)) +3:22
21. 57 Fran PIDGEON* (Coburg CC (Woodend)) +4:09
22. 53 Gemma ABERY* (Ballarat Sebastopol CC) +12:57

dns 43 Josh WOODS (Shepperton CC)
dns 52 Lauren PERRY* (Launceston City CC)
dns 59 Oscar JONES (Bendigo & District CC)
dns 61 Michael THOMSON (Seymour Broadford CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 35.20 km/h
• Number of starters: 22

A Grade 1st Sprint
1. 26 Stuart DARLING (Wagga Wagga) A
2. 2 Liam WHITE (Ballarat/Sebastopol CC) A
3. 1 Nicholas WHITE (Ballarat/Sebatopol CC) A

A Grade 2nd Sprint
1. 5 Blake AGNOLETTO (Bendigo & District CC) A
2. 26 Stuart DARLING (Wagga Wagga) A
3. 14 Louis PERRIMAN (Ballarat/Sebastopol CC) A

A Grade 1st KOM
1. 5 Blake AGNOLETTO (Bendigo & District CC) A
2. 9 Dan PECK (Northern CC) A
3. 26 Stuart DARLING (Wagga Wagga) A

A Grade 2nd KOM
1. 3 Dylan MCKENNA (Castlemaine CC) A
2. 2 Liam WHITE (Ballarat/Sebastopol CC) A
3. 4 Sam EDDY (Bendigo & District CC) A
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B Grade 1st Sprint
1. 46 Scott KEATING (Ballarat/Sebastopol CC) B
2. 41 Michael SMYTH (Bendigo Mountain Bike Club) B
3. 63 Ty HALL (Bendigo & District CC) B

Men B 1st KOM
1. 44 Isaac FLETCHER (Bendigo Mountian Bike Club) B
2. 62 Matthew IRONS (Melbourne Uni CC (Mt Macedon)) B
3. 49 Justine BARROW* (Coburg CC (Woodend)) B

A Grade Finish
1. 5 Blake AGNOLETTO (Bendigo & District CC) A
2. 1 Nicholas WHITE (Ballarat/Sebatopol CC) A
3. 2 Liam WHITE (Ballarat/Sebastopol CC) A
4. 3 Dylan MCKENNA (Castlemaine CC) A
5. 4 Sam EDDY (Bendigo & District CC) A
6. 29 Daniel LUKE (Albury Wodonga Panthers CC) A

B Grade Finish
1. 49 Justine BARROW* (Coburg CC (Woodend)) B
2. 51 Tilly FIELD* (Creswick) B
3. 48 Courtney SHERWELL* (Cycling Benefits) B
4. 54 Adam JACKSON (Castlemaine CC) B
5. 62 Matthew IRONS (Melbourne Uni CC (Mt Macedon)) B
6. 50 Alana FORSTER* (Vikings CC ACT) B


